KATHERINE KLAUSMEIER

Legislative District 8
Baltimore County

President Pro Tem Emeritus

Finance Committee

Executive Nominations Committee

Chair
Baltimore County Senate Delegation



Annapolis Office
James Senate Office Building
11 Bladen Street, Room 123
Annapolis, Maryland 21401
410-841-3620 · 301-858-3620
800-492-7122 Ext. 3620
Fax 410-841-3085 · 301-858-3085
Katherine.Klausmeier@senate.state.md.us

District Office
4100 Walter Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

February 5, 2021

The Honorable Paul G. Pinsky Chair, Senate Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee 2 West Miller Senate Office Building 11 Bladen Street Annapolis, MD 21401

Dear Chairman Pinsky,

Please be advised that the Baltimore County Senate Delegation has given a Favorable Recommendation to SB 650 - Workgroup to Evaluate the Establishment of a Regional Waste Disposal Facility.

If you need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kathy Klausmeier

Chair, Baltimore County Senate Delegation

fathy Klausmeres